DURATRAX RAZE=

Replacement Parts

Stock #...vveeenn. Description

DTXC4100......... Air Filter Set.......... 130,131,132,133,134,C x1pc
DTXC4101 ........ Air Filter Element............cccovveeiiiinnnennn. 132 x1pc
DTXC4102 Ball Cup Set Rear.................. 70,71,72,73 x2pcs
DTXC4103.. Ball End 7.8 x 7mm... ...61 x2pcs
DTXC4104 Ball End 7.8 X 9mM .......ccceeevviniiieeens 73 x2pcs
DTXC4105......... Ball End 7.8 X 10.5mmM ..........cccovveeennns 72 x2pcs
DTXC4106......... Ball End 6.8 X 9mM .......ccceeeviininineennns 36 x6pcs
DTXC4107......... Ball End 6 X 13mm .......ccocceveeeinnnennn. 141 x4pcs
DTXC4108......... Ball End 6.8 x 6.3mm............ccoeunnnenn.. 142 x4pcs
DTXC4109......... Body (Red) .....ccvvvveeeiiiiieeee e, x1pc
DTXC4110......... Body (BIUE)......ccuvveeeeeeciiiee e x1lpc

DTXC4111.. Body (Orange).
DTXC4112......... BOdy (BIACK) ..o,
DTXC4113......... Body (PUrple) ......coeeevviiiiieeeeiieeee e, x1pc
DTXC4114......... Body (Green)......ccceeeeveiieeeeeeeiiiee e x1pc
DTXC4115......... Body Clip .cvvveeeeeiciieeee e 143 x4pcs
DTXC4116°T ...... Body Mount F/R Set.........cccceveeeins 92,93 x1pc
DTXC4117......... Brace Front......cccccceeeeeiiiiiiiiicccciiininns 98 x1pc
DTXC4118% ...... Brace Center Set........ccooeeevvivveeieiennnn. 94,95 x1pc
DTXC4119.. Brace Front Hinge Pin... 100 x1pc
DTXC4120......... Brace Center Differential ........................ 19 x1pc
DTXC4121......... Brake Cam F&R Set .......... 24,25 x1pc, G x2pcs
DTXC4122......... Brake DisK ........cccovvvieiiiiiiiiec i 20 x2pcs
DTXC4123......... Brake Caliper.......ccccccoviivieeeiiiiiiiee e, 21 x4pcs
DTXC4124......... Brake Pad.........cccooveeeiiiiiieic e 22 x4pcs
DTXC4125......... Brake LeVer .......ccovveeeiiiiiieee e 23 x2pcs
DTXC4126° ...... Bulkhead F/R Differential ...53,54 x1pc, B x2pcs
DTXC4127°" ...... Bulkhead Center Differetial ................... 16 x1pc,
17,18 x2pcs, E x4pcs
DTXC4128......... Bulkhead Screw Pin Set.............. 120,121 x2pcs
DTXC4129% ...... Bumper Front........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiiiciiiinns 55 x1pc
DTXC4130......... Chassis Plate ......cccccoecvveeeeiiiiiieiee e, 107 x1pc
DTXC4131°" ...... Chassis Side Guard Set.................... 90,91 x1pc
DTXC4132......... Clutch Bell Set 13T ........ 135,S,R x1pc, Q x2pcs
DTXC4133......... Clutch Shoe .......ccocvveviiiiieiee, 136 x3pcs
DTXC4134.. Clutch Nut... ..138 x1pc
DTXC4135......... Clutch Spring.......cccoveeeeivciierceeeee. 137 x3pcs
DTXC4136......... Decal Sheet.......ccccceeivviiiiicciee e, x1lpc
DTXC4137......... Diff Internal Gear Set............ 1,2 x2pcs, 3 x4pcs
DTXC4138......... Differential F/R Drive Joint...................... 4 x2pcs
DTXC4139......... Differential Shaft Set............. 5,6 x2pcs, 7 x4pcs
DTXC4140......... Differential Case ............ceevevvvenee. 8,9,10,A x1pc
DTXC4141......... Differential Center Drive Joint............... 12 x2pcs
DTXC4142.. Diff Ring & Pinion Gear...9,13,14 x1pc, C x4pcs
DTXC4143......... Dog Bone Center Set..........cccuveeee 104,105 x1pc
DTXC4144......... Dog Bone F/IR......cccccoevvviiiieeeeece. 106 x2pcs
DTXC4145......... Drive HEX FIR ....eoeiiiiiiiiiii, 108,109 x2pcs
DTXC4146......... Drive Axle Front Stub Set............... 102,D x2pcs
DTXC4147......... Drive Axle Rear Stub Set................ 103,D x2pcs
DTXC4148......... Drive Cup Center...........ccevvveeeeeennneen. 15,D x2pcs
DTXC4149......... Exhaust Pipe Mount ................ 113,114,A,1 x1pc
DTXC4150.. Exhaust Manifold & Spring.....126,127,128 x1pc
DTXC4151......... Exhaust Pipe Coupler ........ccccceveeennnene. 125 x1pc
DTXC4152......... Exhaust Tuned Pipe........c.cccocvvenennn. 129,A x1pc
DTXC4154......... Engine Mount .......... 115,116 x1pc, P,N,O x4pcs
DTXC4155......... Flywheel ..., 139 x1pc
DTXC4156......... Fuel Tank 125cc.......... 112 x1pc, 111,M,E x2pcs
DTXC4157° ...... Hub Front C-Carrier.......... 56,57 x1pc, 58 x4pcs
DTXC4158° ...... Hub Rear Carrier .............. 68,69 x1pc, 67 x4pcs
DTXC4159.. Kingpin Bushing...........ccoccvveeiiiiiiieccnns 58 x4pcs
DTXC4160......... Knuckle Arm ........cooovvvvvnne. 75,76 x1pc, L x4pcs

DTXC4161......... Linkage Steering............... 35 x1pc, 34,36 x2pcs

DTXC4162......... Linkage Throttle & Brake Wire Set........ 32 x1pc,
31,33 x3pcs, G,GG x4pcs

DTXC4163° ...... Linkage Servo Horn Set................... 28,30 x1pc,
E,H x2pcs, 29 x3pcs

DTXC4164°7 Radio Sealed Box ......... 37,38,39 x1pc, B x6pcs
DTXC4165.........Rod Front Upper Camber.. .62 x2pcs
DTXC4166......... Rod Rear Upper Camber ..................... 74 x2pcs
DTXC4167......... Screw Pin 3 x 18mm ........ccccceeeeennnen. 117 x4pcs
DTXC4168......... Screw Pin 3 X 35mm ........cccceeeeeennne. 118 x2pcs
DTXC4169......... Screw Pin 3 x42mm .........ccooeeeeeennen, 119 x2pcs
DTXC4170% ...... Servo Tray Set........ccccvvnnns 26 x1pc, 27,B x4pcs
DTXC4171......... Servo Saver Spring & Post........... 49,50,51 x1pc
DTXC4172......... Shock Front Set Assembled........... 142,148,149,

150,151,152,153,155,157,158,159,

160,162,163,11,JJ x2pcs, M x4pcs

DTXC4173......... Shock Rear Set Assembled........... 142,148,149,
150,151,152,154,156,157,158,159,

161,162,163,11,JJ x2pcs, M x4pcs

DTXC4174......... Shock Front Body & Cap............. 149,155 x2pcs
DTXC4175......... Shock Rear Body & Cap ............. 149,156 x2pcs
DTXCA4176......... Shock Internal Part Set .............. 153,154 x2pcs,

150,151,152,157,158,11,JJ x4pcs, M x8pcs
DTXC4177......... Shock Plastic Part Set...148,159,162,163 x4pcs

DTXC4178......... Shock Front Spring.......ccccecvvveeeiinnee. 160 x2pcs
DTXC4179......... Shock Rear Spring ........cccccevvveeeeennen. 161 x2pcs
DTXC4180......... Shock Front TOWer........ccccceevcivveeeeecninen. 99 x1pc
DTXC4181......... Shock Rear TOWEr .......ccceeeeeviiveeeeeeins 101 x1pc
DTXC4182......... Steel Spur Gear 46T ............ 9,11 x1pc, B x4pcs
DTXC4183°" ...... Steering Bellcrank Set.................. 42,43,44 x1pc
DTXC4184.........Steering POSt .........cccccveeeiiciveiee e, 45,1 x2pcs
DTXC4185......... Steering Bushing Set.................. 46,47,48 x2pcs
DTXC4186......... Steering DraglinK.........ccccocovvivieeeeiicnnn.. 52 x1pc
DTXC41875 ...... Suspension Front Lower Arm............... 64 x2pcs
DTXC4188% ...... Suspension Rear Lower Arm ............... 66 x2pcs

DTXC4189% ...... Susp Front Upper Arm Set......... 59,60,61 x2pcs
DTXC4190......... Susp Hinge Pin 3 x 40mm .....63 x2pcs, J x4pcs
DTXC4191......... Susp Hinge Pin 4 x 68mm ....65 x2pcs, K x4pcs

DTXC4192°T ......Susp Arm Mount Block Set.....81,82,83,84 x1pc
DTXC4193° ...... Susp Arm Rear Mount Block 3°............. 79 x1pc
DTXC4194°T ...... Susp Arm Rear Mount Block 2°............. 80 x1pc
DTXC4195......... Tie Rod Steering............. 78 x2pcs, 36,77 x4pcs
DTXC4196......... Tire w/Wheel........cccooeeeeeenn.n. 122,123,124 x2pcs
DTXC41975 ...... Transponder Mount Set..................... 40,41 x1pc
DTXC4198......... Wheel NUt........ccocevieiiiiieee e, 110 x4pcs
DTXCA4199.......Wheel .........ccceeiiiiiiiieeee 122 x2pcs
DTXC4200°" ,86,87,88 x1pc,

89 x3pcs, B x6pcs
DTXC4201......... WiNG...oooeeeee e 96 x1pc, 97 x2pcs
DTXC4202......... Screw Pin 3 x 15mm ........cccceeeeennne. 144 x4pcs
DTXC4204......... Screw Pin 3 X 27mm .......cccoveeeeiennnn. 145 x4pcs
DTXC4205......... Screw Pin 3 X 45mm ........ccccceeeeeennnn, 146 x2pcs
DTXC4206......... Flywheel Collet........ccccceeeveviiiereeciinn, 140 x1pc
DTXGO0568 ........ Exhaust Gasket.........ccccceevvcvierieiicnnnen. 147 x1pc
DTXZ1097 ... X1lpc
DTXZ1098..........Exploded View/Parts LiSt.........c.cccocevruenne... x1pc

To order replacement parts or to send your model in for repairs
covered under warranty, you should send your model to
DuraTrax’s authorized U.S. repair facility:
Hobby Services
3002 N. Apollo Drive, Suite 1, Champaign, lllinois 61822
Attn. Service Department
Phone: (217) 398-0007 9:00 A.m. - 5:00 pP.m. Central Time M-F
E-Mail: hobbyservices@hobbico.com

| Tindicates Stress-Tech™ part |




Hardware

Stock #.......eee. Description

DTXC1535......5x10mm Ball Bearing.... ...Q x2pcs
DTXC1561......6x10mm Ball Bearing ........cccccocevernnnn. BB x2pcs
DTXC1585......8x16mm Ball Bearing ..........cccoccevernneen. CC x2pcs
DTXC2415...... Antenna Tube... ....FF x2pcs
DTXC4162......Linkage Collar ...........cceeevcvrerineeirnnnne GG x4pcs
DTXC4207......4x12mm Round Head Machine Screw..L x10pcs
DTXC4208......3mm O-Ring............. .M x10pcs
DTXC4209...... Engine Mount SCrew .........ccccocvveeveneennne. P x4pcs
DTXC4210......4x12mm Round Head S/T Screw.......... X x10pcs
DTXC4211......4x22mm Round Head S/T Screw. ..Y x10pcs
DTXC4212...... 2.5mm LocK NUL.......ccoeeriiieiiiiieeeeen Il x10pcs
DTXC4213......ShOCK C-Clip ..ccoovveeiiiiiiieeeieeecieee JJ x10pcs
DTXC4214......Differential Seal O-Ring (Small). ..9 x10pcs
DTXC4215......Differential Seal O-Ring (Large)............. 10 x5pcs
DTXC8240......3mMmmM LOCK NUL.........cceviriiirieieiiieeeiieeens Z x10pcs
DTXC8647......3x8mm Round Head S/T Screw............H x10pcs
DTXC8648......3x10mm Round Head S/T Screw.......... B x10pcs

DTXC8653......3x12mm Cap Head Machine Screw......N x10pcs
DTXC8660...... 3x3mm Set Screw................... ....G x10pcs
DTXC8676......3x15mm Flat Head S/T Screw............ KK x10pcs

Stock #....ooonnee. Description

DTXC8678......3x8mm Flat Head S/T Screw..... ..F x10pcs
DTXC8679......3x10mm Flat Head S/T Screw .............. C x10pcs
DTXC9763......3mm Flat Washer ..........c.cccccveveviinenne R x10pcs
DTXC9764......3mm Spring Washer.................... .O x10pcs
DTXQ0207......3x12mm Round Head S/T Screw.......... E x10pcs
DTXQ0223

DTXQ0241

DTXQ0257

DTXQ0259

DTXQO0275

DTXQ0279

DTXQ0285......3x10mm Cap Head Machine Screw........ S x5pcs
DTXQ0287......3x25mm Cap Head Machine Screw .....EE x2pcs

DTXQO0305......4X4MmM Set SCreW ........ccccevvvvveeeeennienennn. A x3pcs
DTXQO0307......5X5mMm Set SCrew ........cccceevvcvveeeeeeninnennn. D x3pcs
DTXQ0320 ..HH x10pcs
DTXQ0424 AA x5pcs
DTXQ0524......3mm E-Clip J x10pcs
DTXQO0525......4mm E-Clip K x10pcs

Hardware Chart
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V 3x15 Round Head Machine Screw
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S 3x10 Cap Head Machine Screw

N 3x12 Cap Head Machine Screw

EE 3x25 Cap Head Machine Screw
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Machine Screw

P Engine Mount Screw
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I 4x10 Flat Head Machine Screw
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U 4x15 Flat Head S/T
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@ (oo

X 4x12 Round Head S/T

Y 4x22 Round Head S/T
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the contents of each parts bag.

This parts list shows the key number, part description and parts bag stock
number for ordering. If there are multiple stock numbers listed, that particular
part is available in several places. Refer to the replacement parts bag list for

Item Description

Available in Stock #

Differential Large Washer ....
Differential Bevel Gear.........

DTXC4137
DTXC4137

Differential Spider Gear ..

DTXC4137

Differential F/R Drive Joint...

DTXC4138

Differential Bevel Gear Drive Pin

DTXC4139

Differential Spider Gear Shaft

DTXC4139

Differential Bevel Gear Washer

DTXC4139

Differential Case

DTXC4140

©ONOUNWNPR

Differential Small O-Ring
10 Differential Large O-Ring...
11 Steel Spur 46T Spur Gear

DTXC4140,
DTXC4140,

DTXC4214
DTXC4215
DTXC4182

12 Differential Center Drive Joint

DTXC4141

DTXC4142

13 Differential Ring Gear .....
14 Differential Pinion Gear...

DTXC4142

15 Differential Pinion Gear Drive Joint

DTXC4148

16 Fuel Splash Guard...

DTXC4127

17 Brake Cam Bushing.

DTXC4127

18 Center Differential Bulkhead

DTXC4127

19 Center Differential Brace .....

DTXC4120

20 Brake Disc
21 Brake Caliper

DTXC4122
DTXC4123

22 Brake Pad

DTXC4124

23 Brake Lever

DTXC4125

24 Front Brake Cam

DTXC4121

25 Rear Brake Cam

DTXC4121

DTXC4170

26 Servo Tray
27 Servo Tray Post

DTXC4170

28 Steering Servo Arm.............

DTXC4163

DTXC4163

29 Throttle/Brake Linkage Pivot
30 Throttle/Brake Servo Arm....

DTXC4163

31 Throttle/Brake Linkage Ball Cup

DTXC4162

DTXC4162

32 Throttle/Brake Linkage Wire
33 Throttle Linkage Spring ..

DTXC4162

34 Steering Rod Ball Cup....

DTXC4161

35 Steering Threaded Rod .......

DTXC4161

36 6.8 x 9mm Ball End

37 Radio Box Bottom

DTXC4161,

DTXC4106
DTXC4164

38 Receiver Battery Holder .

DTXC4164

DTXC4164

39 Radio Box Top
40 Personal Transponder Mount

DTXC4197

41 Standard Transponder Mount

DTXC4197

DTXC4183

42 Upper Right Bellcrank.....
43 Lower Right Bellcrank..........

DTXC4183

44 Left Bellcrank

DTXC4183

DTXC4184

45 Steering Bellcrank Post .......
46 Steering Drag Link Shatft.....

DTXC4185

47 Steering Drag Link Bushing

DTXC4185

DTXC4185

48 Steering Drag Link Washer..
49 Steering Servo Saver Post .......

DTXC4171

50 Steering Servo Saver Spring

DTXC4171

DTXC4171

51 Steering Servo Saver Spring Holder
52 Steering Drag Link .

DTXC4186

53 F/R Bulkhead Back

DTXC4126

54 F/R Bulkhead Front..

DTXC4126

55 Front Bumper

DTXC4129

56 Right C-Hub Carrier.

DTXC4157

57 Left C-Hub Carrier ...

DTXC4157

58 Steering Kingpin Bushing
59 Front Upper Arm

DTXC4157,

DTXC4159
DTXC4189

60 Front Upper Arm Ball Cup ...

DTXC4189

61 7.8 x 7mm Ball End

62 Front Upper Arm Threaded Rod

DTXC4189,

DTXC4103
DTXC4165

63 Upper Arm Hinge Pin ..........

DTXC4190

DTXC4187

64 Front Lower Suspension Arm
65 Lower Arm Hinge Pin...........

DTXC4191

66 Rear Lower Suspension Arm

DTXC4188

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Wheelbase Adjustmant SPacer .............cccoveeiiniciciiiiiniiniens DTXC4158
Right Rear Hub Carrier. DTXC4158
Left Rear Hub Carrier ...........cccooviiiiniiicicccccccscccce DTXC4158
Rear Upper Arm Long Ball Cup . DTXC4102
Rear Upper Arm Short Ball CUP.........cccoeverieiiiiccicieceeesee DTXC4102
7.8 x 10.5mm Ball End DTXC4102, DTXC4105
7.8 x 9mm Ball End DTXC4102, DTXC4104
Rear Upper Arm Threaded Rod ...........ccocovemiiiiniinicinccn DTXC4166
Right Front Knuckle Arm............cccooininiccccs DTXC4160
Left Front Knuckle Arm ..........cooooviiiiiniiiiccses DTXC4160
Steering Tie Rod Ball Cup DTXC4195
Steering Tie Rod Threaded RoOd............cccoiiiiiiiiiniiiiice DTXC4195
Rear 3 Degrees Toe In Arm Holder .. DTXC4194
Rear 2 Degrees Toe In Arm Holder ...........ccccooviiviiinccinninnnns DTXC4193
Front Rear Upper Arm Holder ............cccoviiiiiniiiiccen DTXC4192
Front Rear Lower Arm Holder . DTXC4192
Rear Front Wing MOUNt ..o DTXC4192
Rear Front Lower Arm Holder ............c.coovvvviicnicieiies DTXC4192
Right Rear Wing Strut ............ccccovoieiiniiiicceessssenccnns DTXC4200
Left Rear Wing Strut DTXC4200
Right Wing Adjustment Mount ............cccoveevirioenieeeeenees DTXC4200
Left Wing Adjustment Mount ... DTXC4200
Wing MOUNt SUPPOIT POSL.........cueireeireiiseereieissseeseseeseeeseseisnieens DTXC4200
Left Side Guard ...........c.ccoevciveinnnne. DTXC4131
Right Side GUArd...........cccciiiiiiiciiiiii e DTXC4131
Front Body Mount ..........ccceevvinienenns DTXC4116
Rear Body Mount..........ccccccvuvnieiecnns DTXC4116
Front Center SUPPOrt Brace ..o DTXC4118
Rear Center Support Brace. DTXC4118
Rear Wing (WhIt€) ...........ceiiiniiiiiiiiiciieeeeseee s DTXC4201
Rear Wing Button (WHhIte)..........cccecviviiiiiniiiiiccieee DTXC4201
Front Upper Support Brace . DTXC4117
Front ShOCK TOWET ........cooiiiiiiicicieicis e DTXC4180
Front Hinge Pin BracCe ........cccooviieeiiiciesceeceeeeeees e DTXC4119
Rear ShOCK TOWE .........c.couiiiiiecieiiisie s DTXC4181
Front Drive Axle Stub.........ccccceeevene DTXC4146
Rear Drive Axle Stub...........c.ccoveenen. DTXC4147
Center Front Dog Bone...........cccceocviiiiiiiiiiccce .DTXC4143
Center Rear Dog BONE............ccocuiiniiciniicniicicicncnnae DTXC4143
F/R Drive Dog Bone DTXC4144
Main Chassis ..........cccccovvueunininnn DTXC4130
Drive Hex DTXC4145
DIIVE PiN oo DTXC4145
Wheel Nut DTXC4198
Fuel Tank SUPPOrt POSE ........ccooviieiiieieeereieese e DTXC4156
FUEI TaNK .o DTXC4156
Exhaust Tuned Pipe Holder Mount............ccccoeeviiiiiiniciinns DTXC4149
Exhaust Tuned Pipe Holder Wire. DTXC4149
Right Side Engine MouNt...........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiccicciee DTXC4154
Left Side ENgINe MOUNt .......cceiuiiiiiciiiciiee e DTXC4154
3 x 18mm Screw Pin DTXC4167
3 X 35MM SCreW PiN......ccvoiiiicieiiisicicce s DTXC4168
3 X 42MM SCreW PiN......cooviiiicieiieiccss DTXC4169
4 x 37mm Screw Pin DTXC4128
4 X 62MM SCreW PiN......cooviiicieinisieiicsi s DTXC4128
WHheel.....cooiiiiiiicece DTXC4199, DTXC4196
FOAM INSEIt......coiiiiiiiiiii DTXC4196
THF ittt DTXC4196
Silicone Exhaust Coupler . DTXC4151
MaNIfold ... DTXC4150
Manifold Mounting Ring DTXC4150
Manifold Mounting SPring .........ccceeirivieiiiniceiiecee s DTXC4150
Tuned Pipe DTXC4152
Air Filter Rain Sleeve.................... DTXC4100
Ar Filter Top.....cceeveiviciniccees DTXC4100
Air Filter Element ..........ccccoeviiiiiicnnnnns DTXC4101
Air Filter Bottom ..........cccovuvvevevicnnnnne DTXC4100
Al Filter CONNECION......c.vviieicieicieie s DTXC4100
13T ClUtCh Bell ... DTXC4132
Clutch Sh0ES ... DTXC4133
Clutch Spring .......ccoceeevivviiiiiiiniinene DTXC4134
CIULCh NUL ... DTXC4135
FIYWhEel......oiiiiiiiiiiii e DTXC4155

140  Flywheel Collet ... DTXC4206
141 6 x 13mm Ball End DTXC4107
142 6.8 x6.3mm Ball ENd .....ccoooevviviiiiiiiiiine DTXC4108
143 BOAY CliP ovvvevevoceooceoseee e DTXC4115
144 3 x 15mm Screw Pin DTXC4202
145 3 x 27mm Screw Pin DTXC4204
146 3 X 45mm SCrew PiN.......ccccocviviiiiiiiiiiinene DTXC4205
147  Exhaust Gasket ............ccoccoviviirciciiiincicceeec e DTXG0568
148  Shock Cap Joint DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4177
149  Shock Cap.......cccccveuenne DTXC4173, DTXC4174, DTXC4175
150  Shock Bladder DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4176
151  Shock Piston.........cccvueuenne DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4176
152  Shock Washer ...................... DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4176
153 Front Shock Shaft.........cccoceiviiiniiiiiniccenes DTXC4172, DTXC4176,
154  Rear Shock Shaft... DTXC4173, DTXC4176
155  Front Shock Body DTXC4172, DTXC4174, DTXC4176
156  Rear Shock Body ... DTXC4173, DTXC4175, DTXC4176
157  Thick Shock Seal Spacer. DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4176
158  Thin Shock Seal Spacer .. DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4176
159  Upper Shock Spring Retainer DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4177
160  Front Shock Spring DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4178
161  Rear Shock Spring. DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4179
162  Lower Shock Spring Retainer DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4177
163  Shock Ball Cup ..DTXC4172, DTXC4173, DTXC4177
HARDWARE

N<XsSs<CHOWITOTVOZZIrA“~"IOTMMUO®m>

4 X AMM SEL SCIEW ...ttt DTXQ0305
3 x 10mm Round Head Self Tapping Screw .............c...... DTXQ0263
3 x 10mm Flat Head Self Tapping SCrew ..........c.ccocevvivviiiiinicccciinns DTXC8679
5 X 5MM St SCIEW ...t DTXQ0307
3 x 12mm Round Head Self Tapping Screw ............c.c..... DTXQ0263
3 x 8mm Flat Head Self Tapping SCrew ..........cccceoveererenieiniieecnnens DTXC8678
3 X 3mMm Set SCrew ..........ccoceevveiveieciiieicnens DTXC8660
3 x 8mm Round Head Self Tapping SCrew .............cceuue. DTXQ0263
4 x 10mm Flat Head Machine Screw ............ccccceeveeeennenne. DTXQ0279
3mm E-Clip DTXQ0524
AMM E-CliP..ciiiiiiiiiiii DTXQ0525
4 x 12mm Round Head Machine Screw... DTXC4207
3MM O-RiNG ..o DTXC4208

3 x 12mm Cap Head Machine Screw.......

DTXC8653

3mm Spring Washer

DTXC9764

4mm Lock Nut

C-Clip

Engine Mount SCrew...........cccccreiiinicnnens DTXC4209
5 x 10mm Ball Bearing ..........cccceevevreaenennes DTXC1535
3MM Flat Washer ..o DTXC9763
3 x 10mm Cap Head Machine Screw............cccocevieviininnn. DTXQ0285
3 x 10mm Pan Head Self Tapping Screw DTXQ0223
4 x 15mm Flat Head Self Tapping Screw............ccccccevevenee DTXQ0241
3 x 15mm Round Head Machine Screw..........c.ccccceeevnenee. DTXQ6844
4 x 10mm Round Head Machine Screw...........c.ccccceevevrene. DTXQ0259
4 x 12mm Round Head Self Tapping SCrew..........ccccvvviviniciinciinne. DTXC4210
4 x 22mm Round Head Self Tapping SCrew..........cccceevererveveireeennens DTXC4211
BMM LOCK NUL. ..ot DTXC8240
..... DTXQ0424

6 X 10mm Ball BEaring ..........ccococeeiieieiriciincciiecs e DTXC1561
8 X 16mm Ball BEaring .........cccocuiiiiiiniiiiiicciiiic e DTXC1585
3 x 16mm Flat Head Machine Screw ...........ccccceeveeeenenn. DTXQ0275
3 x 25mm Cap Head Machine Screw............cccccccvvniiiecnne DTXQ0287
ANEENNA TUDE ..o DTXC2415
Linkage COlIar.........c.ooveiiiieiieeieeceeee e DTXC4162
5 X 10MmM Set SCreW ........cccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiin i DTXQ0320
2.5MM LOCK NUL....iiiiiiiiiii s DTXC4212
.......... DTXC4213

3 x 15mm Flat Head Machine SCrew .............ccocoveeiniiiicicccccics DTXC8676
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Stock #

DTXG0351
DTXGO0364
DTXG0404
DTXG0408
DTXGO0413
DTXG0432

DTXG0444
DTXG0461
DTXG0469
DTXG0474
DTXG0491

DTXG0509
DTXG0527
DTXG0539
DTXGO0546
DTXGO0556
DTXGO0574

SUPERTIGRE® G27CX Engine

Description Includes
Front Bearing .........ccccccvvveeeeeenennn. 7 x1pc
Rear Bearing...........cccccvvveeeeeenennn. 8 x1pc
Carburetor Dust Boot................. 26 x1pc
Carburetor Body...........ccceevinnnns 22 x1pc
Slide Valve .......ccocceeveviiiiiiiinns 23 x1pc
Carburetor Gasket Set .....26,30,32x1pc,
29,34 x2pcs,

24 x3pcs

Carburetor Complete...........ccceeeune x1pc
Carburetor Retainer set ...36,37,38 x1pc
Carburetor O-Ring.................... 29 x2pcs
Connecting Rod ............cccccvvvvneeee. 6 x1pc
Cover Plate for Recail........... 16,17 x1pc,
18 x4pcs

Backplate Screws..................... 18 x4pcs
CrankCase......cocvveeveeeeeeeiiccciinneen, 1 x1pc
SG Crankshaft ...........ccoeeevivnnnen, 9 x1pc
Piston / Cylinder Set................. 2,3 x1pc
Fuel Inlet Nozzle............... 30,31,32 x1pc
Head Button with Shims ............. 5 x1pc,

12 x2pcs

Stock # Description Includes
DTXGO0579......Blue Cylinder Head..................... 4 x1pc,
12 x4pcs
DTXGO0596......Head Shim / Gasket set............ 16 x1pc,
12 x2pcs
DTXGO0598......Low Speed Needle.................... 25 x1pc,
24 x2pcs
DTXGO0610......Cylinder Head Screws.............. 12 x4pcs

DTXGO0618......High Speed Needle Socket........ 33 x1pc

DTXGO0621......High Speed Needle .............. 34,35 x1pc
DTXG0637...... One-way Bearing .............ccccuvee 19 x1pc
DTXGO0646......Piston Pin Set.............ccccvvvveeee. 10 x1pc,

11 x2pcs
DTXGO0756......Recoil Starter Set............cuoce..... 20 x1pc,

21 x3pcs
DTXGO771.....Start Shaft.........ccocceeviiiineennnn. 15 x1pc
DTXGO0777......Start Shaft Pin ............cceee... 13,14 x1pc
DTXGO0801......Throttle Arm........ccccovvvvveeereeennn. 27 x1pc
DTXGO0814......Throttle Stop Screw ................... 28 x1pc

Optional Part:
DTXG0490...... Cover Plate Standard



= Other Items Available from DuraTrax

FREQUENCY CHECKER
DTXP3110

FLASHPOINT™

PIT TECH™ DTXP3100
THREADLOCKER

oqumoé\‘

FAILSAFE UNIT
DTXM4000

ULTIMATE
FLYWHEEL WRENCH
DTXR1105

ULTIMATE
TOOL SET
DTXR0400

CAMBER GAUGE
DTXR1145
CLUTCH SHOE TOOL
DTXR1110
FIELD BAG
_a>DTXP2010

KWIK PIT™
SUPER START

PIT TECH" CAR STAND DTXP6005

DTXC2370, DTXC2371 O_u>zmew.__wV._A.m.mmo_A_zm TOOL %

DTXC2372, DTXC2373 CLEAN FLOW™ XL FUEL FILTER

DTXC2552
OTHER HOP-UPS AVAILABLE FOR YOUR RAZE:

DTXC4300........ Clutch Bell 14T DTXC4317........ Rear Universal Drive Shaft (2)
DTXC4301........ Light Weight 46T Spur Gear DTXC4318........ Center Universal Drive Shaft (2)
DTXC4302........ Alum Servo Tray Post (4) DTXC4319........ Light Weight Chassis
DTXC4303........ Alum Rear Lower Suspension Mount DTXC4320........ Steel Diff Pinion Gear
DTXC4304........ Alum Rear Wing Mount Support DTXC4321........ Steel Diff Ring Gear
DTXC4305........ Alum Front Lower Suspension Mount DTXC4322........ Fr/Re Anti Roll Bar Set
DTXC4306........ Alum Front Upper Suspension Mount DTXC4323........ Alum Wing Washer (2)
DTXC4307........ Alum Fr/Re Center Brace Set DTXC4324........ Alum Servo Tray
DTXC4308........ Alum Race Rear Shock Tower DTXC4325........ Alum Front Hinge Pin Brace
DTXC4309........ Alum Race Front Shock Tower DTXC4326........ Alum Engine Mount Set
DTXC4310........ Alum Rear Toe In Block 3 Degrees DTXC4327........ Light Weight Fr/Re Diff Joint (4)
DTXC4311........ Alum Rear Toe In Block 2 Degrees DTXC4328........ Light Weight Center Drive Cup (2)
DTXC4312........ Alum Rear Hub Carrier DTXC4329........ Light Weight Center Diff Joint (2)
DTXC4313........ Alum Wing Support Post (3) DTXC4330........ Steering Turnbuckle Set (3)
DTXC4314........ Alum Tuned Pipe Exhaust Mounting Post | DTXC4331........ Front Turnbuckle (2)
DTXC4315........ Alum Front Knuckle Arm Set DTXC4332........ Rear Turnbuckle (2)
DTXC4316........ Front Universal Drive Shaft (2) DTXC4333........ Clear Body

Visit our website at www.duratrax.com for more exciting products from DuraTrax!
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